L07000079527

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
NOV 15 2010				
EXAMINER				

,

900187618599

11/12/10--01035--032 **110.00

FILED 2010 NOV 12 PH 2: 18 SECTEDARY OF STATE

Office Use Only

Ard, Shirley & Rudolph, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

207 WEST PARK AVENUE, SUITE B TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

SAMUAL J. ARD SCOTT SHIRLEY JOHN A. RUDOLPH, JR. M. **ĐREW PARKER**

THOMAS G. TOMASELLO, P.A. Of Counsel

MAILING ADDRESS: **POST OFFICE BOX 1874** TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1874 TELEPHONE: (850) 577-6500 FACSIMILE: (850) 577-6512 WWW.ASRLEGAL.COM

November 8, 2010

Florida Secretary of State **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: MMT Group LLC, Corinthia LLC, Blue Marine Boats, LLC & Nihanvent, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the filing fees and Resignation letters for the above-referenced companies' Registered Agent. If you have any questions concerning the same, please contact: Megan Hewes at 302-652-4800. We have included a self-addressed, stamped envelope for return of the copies by United States Mail to Ms. Hewes at Corporation & Companies.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Nancy Hough Office Manager

:nh

Enclosures

S:\nh\Client\resignationltrs-corp-co11-08-10.wpd

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	MMT GROUP LLC
	Nome of Limited Lightlity Company

Name of Limited Liability Company

DOCUMENT NUMBER: _____ L07000079527

The enclosed Resignation of Registered Agent for a Limited Liability Company and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

MEGAN HEWES Name of Person			
CORPORATIONS & COMPANIES, INC. Name of Firm/Company			
910 FOULK ROAD, SUITE 201 Address	Pres.	20	
WILMINGTON, DE 19803 City/State and Zip Code	∽ <u></u> ;; .	2010 NOV 12	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	OF STA	PH 5.	in D
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		- >	

MEGAN HEWESat (302)652-4800Name of PersonArea Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$85.00 for an active limited liability company or \$25.00 for an administratively dissolved, voluntarily dissolved or withdrawn limited liability company.

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 · . . .

RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of section 608.416(2) or 608.509, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, <u>ARD, SHIRLEY & RUDOLPH, P.A.</u> , hereby resigns as Name of Registered Agent			2010 NOV 12	
Registered Agent for	MMT GROUP LLC	ASSEE F	PH	
		OR	P.O.	li-
	Name of Limited Liability Company	0m P	je-	

L07000079527

Document Number, if known

A copy of this resignation was mailed to the above listed limited liability company at its last known address.

The agency is terminated and the office discontinued on the 31st day after the date on which this statement is filed.

Signature of Resigning Agent

If signing on behalf of an entity:

SAMUAL J. ARD

Typed or Printed Name

PRESIDENT

Capacity

<u> ING FEES:</u>

\$ 85.00

Active limited liability company Administratively dissolved/ voluntarily dissolved/ withdrawn limited liability company \$ 25.00

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to: **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS17 (08/05)